Verification of KLFI-TV sale notification airing on KLFI-TV

I certify that KLFI-TV, owned by Beech Street Communications, did broadcast the following aural and visual announcement. It aired multiple times a day, between June 9th and June12th of 2020. (4 consecutive days)

PUBLIC NOTICE

On May 29, 2020, an application was tendered for filing with the Federal Communications Commission in Washington, D.C. for consent to assign the license for

Class A Television station KLFI-CD from Beech Street Communications Corporation to

Blueline Technology, Inc. KLFI-CD is authorized to broadcast on Channel 35 with 8,000

watts of effective radiated power. The community of license is Texarkana, Arkansas.

The officers, directors and holders of 10% or more voting control of the assignor are Arthur Christy, Joe Adams, Barbara McWilliams, Linda Larey, Craig Jenkins, and

Donald E. Walker, Jr..

The officers, directors and holders of 10% or more voting control of the assignee are Wesley V. Crenshaw, Sr. and Glenda Crenshaw.

A copy of the application and related materials are available for public inspection on the Internet at the station's online public inspection file at https://publicfiles.fcc.gov/tv-profile/klfi-cd.

Donald E. Walker Jr. Executive Director Beech Street Communications (KLFI-TV) Office: 870-774-3500

Cell: 903-733-2808 601 Beech Street

Texarkana Arkansas 71854